Crystal Park Metropolitan District



496 Palmer Trail Manitou Springs, Colorado 80829

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

This is to give official notice that Paul Welsch has been appointed to the Board of Directors of the Crystal Park Metropolitan District Board of Directors, effective at the beginning of the November meeting, 2018. Paul replaces Derek Strickler, who resigned in August 2018 to volunteer with the Crystal Park Fire Department.

We would like to thank Derek for his dedicated and professional service to the District and to the residents thereof. And welcome to Paul Welsch.

Crystal Park Metropolitan District Board of Directors

Twana Denton Chair

November 7, 2018